Miniature farm with gnome door

Instructions No. 2711
o/ 4 7 Difficulty: Advanced
© Working time: 12 Hours

In this small miniature scene, our little lodgers harvest fresh vegetables or feed the animals. On the farm with gnome door is always
something going on. Especially children will certainly find lots of exciting things to discover here. But also as a pure decoration scene, the
farm is a real eye-catcher.

Craft fresh vegetables

First, use the modeling clay to model cabbages, cabbage leaves, tomatoes, whole and half carrots. With the carrots and tomatoes, you can directly work with
some green crepe paper to make the whole thing even more realistic.

Allow the finished modeled vegetable to dry thoroughly for a good 24 hours. Depending on the thickness of the object, the drying time may be longer.

Finally, paint everything with our craft paints.

Prepare plant pots and vegetable beds

Fill all the "beds" and terracotta pots with the some texture paste. For deeper pots, you can first fill them with small
paper balls or something similar, then coat them with paste on the surface so that there is a smooth surface.

As long as the structure paste is still wet, you can also work into the terracotta pots small "herbs" of crepe paper,
small signs, a tomato stick, as well as a garland of leaves. The tomato stick is thereby bent from a plug wire. Once the
texture paste dries, everything will be well fixed. Paint the texture paste in a realistic gray-brown. The uneven surface
and the gray-brown color create a great earth look.



Fill the flower bed with life

Arrange and glue the half carrots in one bed so that it looks like they are just
peeking out of the ground. In the second bed, glue the cabbages. Now glue
the tomatoes to the corresponding plant with some hot glue.

A special decorative highlight is the vertical herb garden. You can easily
recreate this by gluing the small terracotta pots to the upright pallet with a
little hot glue.

Now tinker with wood

Now make a rabbit hutch from the wooden sticks and the window. This you can fill with two pompom rabbits, cabbage leaves, carrots and excelsior.
After that, bend small enclosures from the fence, decorate them with excelsior and decorate them. Then put the sheep and pigs inside.

Finally, put everything together with the Secret Santa door to create a beautiful scene, and your little farm with Secret Santa door is ready.

Article information:

Article number Article name Qty



19401
18084
560078-69
560078-33
560078-11
560078-25
710046
16788
17648
510882-01
842310-25
18156
571647-02
19400
19403
697477-01
834001
19762
668460
12414
661140
619059
11781
134279
110457
474802
571647-04
762717
19398

New instructions
every week directly
in your inbox

VBS Chenille sheep

Plug wire, annealed

VBS Craft paint, 15 mIBeige

VBS Craft paint, 15 mlCarmine Red
VBS Craft paint, 15 mIMay Green

VBS Craft paint, 15 mlOrange

VBS Wooden chip box "Oval"

Leaf garland "Button Leaf"

Florist crépepaper, color fastLight green
Modeling clay "FIMOair", 500 gWhite
VBS Acrylic "Coarse Structure Paste Grain"250 ml
VBS Craft glue No. 18285 ml
Terracotta potsinside-@ 2 cm, 10 pcs.
VBS Chenille pig

VBS Pompom bunny

VBS Decoration fenceNature
Miniature door "Hobro"

Miniature window square "wide depth”
Wooden garden tools, set of 3

VBS Miniature ladder

VBS Wooden sticks "Nature"

VBS Wood wool, approx. 100 g, Nature
Miniature wooden pallet12 cm

Hot glue gun cordless, 12 W

VBS Modelling sticks

Straw hats "Nature", 3 pieces
Terracotta potsinside-@ 4 cm, 10 pcs.
Sakura Gelly Roll

VBS Chenille Bunny

VBs
CREATIVE

FRIEND

_ Mm Mmoo e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e


https://www.vbs-hobby.ch/en/newsletter/

	Miniature farm with gnome door
	In this small miniature scene, our little lodgers harvest fresh vegetables or feed the animals. On the farm with gnome door is always something going on. Especially children will certainly find lots of exciting things to discover here. But also as a pure decoration scene, the farm is a real eye-catcher.
	Craft fresh vegetables
	Prepare plant pots and vegetable beds
	Fill the flower bed with life
	Now tinker with wood
	Article information:


