Miniature farm with gnome door

Instructions No. 2711

Joseph Difficulty: Advanced

Working time: 12 Hours

In this small miniature scene, our little lodgers harvest fresh vegetables or feed the animals. On the farm with gnome door is always something going on. Especially children will certainly find lots of exciting things to discover here. But also as a pure decoration scene, the farm is a real eye-catcher.



Craft fresh vegetables

First, use the modeling clay to model cabbages, cabbage leaves, tomatoes, whole and half carrots. With the carrots and tomatoes, you can directly work with some green crepe paper to make the whole thing even more realistic.

Allow the finished modeled vegetable to dry thoroughly for a good 24 hours. Depending on the thickness of the object, the drying time may be longer.

Finally, paint everything with our craft paints.

Prepare plant pots and vegetable beds

Fill all the "beds" and terracotta pots with the some texture paste. For deeper pots, you can first fill them with small paper balls or something similar, then coat them with paste on the surface so that there is a smooth surface.

As long as the structure paste is still wet, you can also work into the terracotta pots small "herbs" of crepe paper, small signs, a tomato stick, as well as a garland of leaves. The tomato stick is thereby bent from a plug wire. Once the texture paste dries, everything will be well fixed. Paint the texture paste in a realistic gray-brown. The uneven surface and the gray-brown color create a great earth look.





Fill the flower bed with life

Arrange and glue the half carrots in one bed so that it looks like they are just peeking out of the ground. In the second bed, glue the cabbages. Now glue the tomatoes to the corresponding plant with some hot glue.

A special decorative highlight is the vertical herb garden. You can easily recreate this by gluing the small terracotta pots to the upright pallet with a little hot glue.

Now tinker with wood

Now make a rabbit hutch from the wooden sticks and the window. This you can fill with two pompom rabbits, cabbage leaves, carrots and excelsior.

After that, bend small enclosures from the fence, decorate them with excelsior and decorate them. Then put the sheep and pigs inside.

Finally, put everything together with the Secret Santa door to create a beautiful scene, and your little farm with Secret Santa door is ready.





Article information:

Article number Article name Qty

19401	VBS Chenille sheep	1
18084	Plug wire, annealed	1
560078-69	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlBeige	1
560078-33	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlCarmine Red	1
560078-11	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlMay Green	1
560078-25	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlOrange	1
710046	VBS Wooden chip box "Oval"	1
16788	Leaf garland "Button Leaf"	1
17648	Florist crêpepaper, color fastLight green	1
510882-01	Modeling clay "FIMOair", 500 gWhite	1
842310-25	VBS Acrylic "Coarse Structure Paste Grain"250 ml	1
18156	VBS Craft glue No. 18285 ml	1
571647-02	Terracotta potsInside-Ø 2 cm, 10 pcs.	1
19400	VBS Chenille pig	1
19403	VBS Pompom bunny	1
697477-01	VBS Decoration fenceNature	1
834001	Miniature door "Hobro"	1
19762	Miniature window square "wide depth"	1
668460	Wooden garden tools, set of 3	1
12414	VBS Miniature ladder	1
661140	VBS Wooden sticks "Nature"	1
619059	VBS Wood wool, approx. 100 g, Nature	1
11781	Miniature wooden pallet12 cm	1
134279	Hot glue gun cordless, 12 W	1
110457	VBS Modelling sticks	1
474802	Straw hats "Nature", 3 pieces	1
571647-04	Terracotta potsInside-Ø 4 cm, 10 pcs.	1
762717	Sakura Gelly Roll	1
19398	VBS Chenille Bunny	1

